

## **COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA**

## **CALIFORNIA**

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING
THE SERVICE OF THE 2020
SANTA BARBARA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®
PRESIDENT STACI ELIZABETH CAPLAN

WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara Association of REALTORS® is celebrating 113 years of service to the local communities of Carpinteria, Summerland, Montecito, Santa Barbara, Goleta and Gaviota; and

WHEREAS, during 2020, Santa Barbara Association of REALTORS® President of the Board, Staci Elizabeth Caplan, has displayed her leadership skills in organizing a variety of events and fundraising campaigns to enhance the quality of life for those who live in these communities, in keeping with the 113-year-old tradition; and

WHEREAS, President Staci Captan persevered and led the organization through the upheaval and uncertainty of the COVID-19 pandemic and ensured REALTORS® would protect the community by not transmitting the disease; and

WHEREAS, Staci Caplan supported the membership with constant communication and educational opportunities; and

WHEREAS, President Caplan provided pertinent and timely information to the community regarding the real estate profession; and

WHEREAS, President Caplan established the new C.O.R.E. Committee which invented the "Dine & Donate" fundraisers to support the COVID-19 Joint Response Effort; and

WHEREAS, President Staci Caplan instituted "FlöPlan" and "Glide" as two new member benefits; and

WHEREAS, as a member of the National Association of REALTORS® and a Director for the California Association of REALTORS®, and a California Association of REALTORS® Key Contact for Assemblymember Monique Limón, President Caplan has displayed her interest and participation in various governmental and outreach programs by speaking eloquently before government parties advocating for REALTORS® and homeowners; and

WHEREAS, in addition to her many duties to the real estate community, Staci Caplan is the loving dog mom of Cheddar and Kia;

NOW AND THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that this Board of Supervisors offer a deep appreciation for President Staci Elizabeth Caplan's ability to exhibit strong leadership and strength in character in service to her community and the membership of the Santa Barbara Association of REALTORS® for the year of Two Thousand and Twenty.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County, State of California on this 8th day of December, 2020.

Joan H.

ATTEST: Monnheyeat

Supervisor 1st District
Supervisor - 2nd District

i

Supervisor - 3rd District

Supervisor - 4th District

upervisor - 5th District